

ORDER SHEET

Dist. Malda.

In the Court of the District Judge, Malda.

Present : Subhayu Banerjee
District Judge, Malda.

Matrimonial Suit No. 291 of 2025

Regd. No. 291/2025

F.no.- 616/2025

Cnrwbml 010026992025

Susmita Mandal.....Petitioner No. 1.

Prasenjit Mandal.....Petitioner No. 2.

1
10-06-2025

An application u/s.13 B of Hindu Marriage Act for a decree of divorce on mutual consent is filed today.

Register. Duly stamped.

Both parties filed their respective photographs duly signed by them and identified by their respective lawyers.

To 23-12-2025 for evidence.

Dictated by
me.

District Judge.

District Judge, Malda.