

Matri Suit No. 291/2025  
Regd. No. 291/2025  
CNR No. WBML01-002699-2025

Present: Shri Subhayu Banerjee,  
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 02

Dt. 23-12-2025

Today is fixed for evidence and further order.

Both petitioners file their respective hazira along with affidavit-in-chief.

Ld. Advocate of both sides are present.

The record is taken up for recording evidence.

In the mean time Ld. Advocate of both sides not pressed the affidavit-in-chief.

At the end of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **03-01-2026** for evidence and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.  
by me.

District Judge, Malda.

District Judge, Malda.