

Matri Suit No. 291/2025
Regd. No. 291/2025
CNR No. WBML01-002699-2025

Present: Shri Subhayu Banerjee,
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 03

Dt. 03-01-2026

Today is fixed for evidence and further order.

Petitioner No. 1 is absent by petition and prays for time.

Petitioner No. 2 is present and files hazira.

Heard. The prayer for time is accepted.

Fix **07-03-2026** for evidence and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.
by me.

District Judge, Malda.

District Judge, Malda.